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Results

Event 1  Girls 4x800 Meter Relay
Team  Relay Finals

Finals
1 Wausau East     A 10:04.50

1) Jamie Dimka 2) Ashley Eckhoff 3) Vanessa Boorse 4) Katelyn Stine
2 Wausau West     A 10:18.09

2) Michaela Matushak 3) Ravyn Heckendorf 4) Ellie Hrdina
3 D.C. Everest     A 10:33.94

1) Marissa Peters 2) Marissa Cherek 3) Carly Phillips 4) Laura Meinhardt
4 Stevens Point     A 10:55.45

1) Nicole Cisewski 2) Marissa Eckrote 3) Kaitlyn Hintz 4) Morgan Clark
5 Merrill     A 11:00.05

1) Kendra Andreska 2) Ashley Berton 3) Lauren Hojan 4) Kendra Oestreich
6 Marshfield     A 11:05.11

1) Kacie Prickett 2) Meghan Padron 3) Alexa Fritsch 4) Amanda Cousins
7 Wis.Rapids Lincoln     A 11:14.62

1) Megan Galliford 2) Kayla Geister 3) Apryl Zimmerman 4) Kasey Dillingham

Event 3  Girls 55 Meter Hurdles
Name  School Prelims H#

Preliminaries
1 Morgan Cebula Stevens Point 19.32 q
2 Hailey Deschaine Wausau West 29.84 q
3 Angelina Her Wausau West 19.87 q
4 Sara Schleif Merrill 110.07 q
5 Amy Krogman Marshfield 210.30 q
6 Kylee Sinkula D.C. Everest 210.60 q
7 Kelly Carolfi Marshfield 210.65 q
8 Kayla Moser Wausau West 110.69 q
9 Susan Omoba Marshfield 110.74

10 Katelynn Krueger Merrill 111.13
11 Errin Grosskreutz Wis.Rapids Lincoln 111.17
12 Savannah Reising Wausau East 211.23
13 Hayley Trzinski Wis.Rapids Lincoln 211.47
14 Emy Janssen Stevens Point 213.17

Event 3  Girls 55 Meter Hurdles
Name  School Finals

Finals
1 Morgan Cebula Stevens Point 9.13
2 Angelina Her Wausau West 9.87
3 Hailey Deschaine Wausau West 10.04
4 Amy Krogman Marshfield 10.19
5 Kayla Moser Wausau West 10.27
6 Kelly Carolfi Marshfield 10.66
7 Kylee Sinkula D.C. Everest 10.68
8 Sara Schleif Merrill 12.24

Event 5  Girls 55 Meter Dash
Name  School Prelims H#

Preliminaries
1 Hali Braun D.C. Everest 27.49 q



SPASH Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  9:53 PM  4/12/2011  Page 2
WVC Indoor - 4/12/2011

UWSP
Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 5  Girls 55 Meter Dash)
Name  School Prelims H#

2 Payton Tepp Stevens Point 17.55 q
3 Gabriella Myrie Marshfield 27.60 q
4 Bisola Omoba Marshfield 27.64 q
5 Emily Jakusz Stevens Point 27.83 q
6 Mandy Vonderheid Merrill 17.85 q
7 Alyssa Pingel D.C. Everest 27.87 q
8 Shay Sparks Wis.Rapids Lincoln 17.95 q
9 Hayley Biolo Wis.Rapids Lincoln 17.99

10 Tabitha Dorshorst Wis.Rapids Lincoln 28.00
10 Jenny Steinke D.C. Everest 18.00
12 Brianna Piepenbrok Merrill 18.05
13 Quieria Bell Wausau East 28.07
14 Toria Lodzinski Stevens Point 18.21
15 Eileen Voight Wausau East 28.25
16 Hailey Luoma Wausau East 18.38

Event 5  Girls 55 Meter Dash
Name  School Finals

Finals
1 Payton Tepp Stevens Point 7.48
2 Hali Braun D.C. Everest 7.59
3 Gabriella Myrie Marshfield 7.69
4 Mandy Vonderheid Merrill 7.83
5 Emily Jakusz Stevens Point 7.83
6 Bisola Omoba Marshfield 7.87
7 Alyssa Pingel D.C. Everest 7.97
8 Shay Sparks Wis.Rapids Lincoln 8.04

Event 7  Girls 1600 Meter Run
Name  School Finals

Finals
1 Krista Maguire Wausau East 5:29.63
2 Sarah Poirier Wausau West 5:30.10
3 Ashley Eckhoff Wausau East 5:31.76
4 Rebecca Voss Marshfield 5:34.13
5 Katelyn Stine Wausau East 5:39.31
6 McKenzie Taggatz Stevens Point 5:39.38
7 Jackie Liebl D.C. Everest 5:45.87
8 Emily Knoll D.C. Everest 5:56.42
9 Riley Green Stevens Point 6:12.05

10 Savannah Guenther Wis.Rapids Lincoln 6:30.60
11 Ali Benda Wis.Rapids Lincoln 7:01.74

Event 9  Girls 4x200 Meter Relay
Team  Relay Finals H#

Finals
1 D.C. Everest     A 21:52.29

1) Alyssa Pingel 2) Hali Braun 3) Brittany Treptow 4) Holly Solomon
2 Marshfield     A 21:52.38

1) Alexa Fritsch 2) Gabriella Myrie 3) Nikki Youngblood 4) Bisola Omoba
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Finals ...   (Event 9  Girls 4x200 Meter Relay)
Team  Relay Finals H#

3 Stevens Point     A 11:53.98
1) Ashley Nowack 2) Camille Plaisance 3) Toria Lodzinski 4) Leah Kinnard

4 Merrill     A 11:55.39
1) Brianna Piepenbrok 2) Mandy Vonderheid 3) Jessica Sabey 4) McKenna Robbins

5 Wausau West     A 21:56.59
2) Mary Ford 3) Caity Coleman 4) Laura Brunner

6 Wis.Rapids Lincoln     A 11:56.95
1) Rachel Berger 2) Hayley Biolo 3) Tabitha Dorshorst 4) Shay Sparks

--- Wausau East     A 2DQ
1) Eileen Voight 2) Quieria Bell 3) Tyquaneisha Bell 4) Jocelyn Moses

Event 11  Girls 400 Meter Dash
Name  School Finals H#

Finals
1 Vanessa Boorse Wausau East 31:01.38
2 Meghan Peters Wausau West 31:04.70
3 Paige Kordonowy D.C. Everest 31:06.41
4 Kim Piller D.C. Everest 31:07.37
5 Amanda Cousins Marshfield 31:07.40
6 Kaitlyn Hintz Stevens Point 31:07.76
7 Drew Detert Wausau West 21:07.97
8 Kendra Kiepke Wausau West 21:08.28
9 Olivia Steinmetz Stevens Point 21:09.22

10 Miranda Snortheim Marshfield 21:10.54
11 Laura Christiansen D.C. Everest 21:11.01
12 Kendra Oestreich Merrill 11:11.20
13 Miki Brinegar Wis.Rapids Lincoln 11:12.62
14 Nadine Granel Wis.Rapids Lincoln 11:12.66
15 Meghan Padron Marshfield 21:12.79
16 Jacci Phillip Merrill 11:14.25
17 Megan Galliford Wis.Rapids Lincoln 11:15.53

Event 13  Girls 200 Meter Hurdles
Name  School Finals H#

Finals
1 Marissa Schaber D.C. Everest 331.33
2 Hali Braun D.C. Everest 331.47
3 Johanna Fischer Wausau West 331.61
4 Ashley Nowack Stevens Point 331.81
5 Emy Janssen Stevens Point 132.61
6 Josie Brilowski Stevens Point 332.92
7 Hailey Deschaine Wausau West 233.06
8 Susan Omoba Marshfield 333.16
9 Kayla Moser Wausau West 133.59

10 Kelly Carolfi Marshfield 234.64
11 Kasey Dillingham Wis.Rapids Lincoln 135.21
12 Amy Krogman Marshfield 235.52
13 Katelynn Krueger Merrill 235.79
14 Errin Grosskreutz Wis.Rapids Lincoln 136.39
15 Hayley Trzinski Wis.Rapids Lincoln 136.60
16 Kylee Sinkula D.C. Everest 238.21
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Finals ...   (Event 13  Girls 200 Meter Hurdles)
Name  School Finals H#

17 Gao Zhong Yang Wausau East 238.65

Event 15  Girls 800 Meter Run
Name  School Finals

Finals
1 Vanessa Boorse Wausau East 2:25.77
2 Michaela Matushak Wausau West 2:31.42
3 Ellie Hrdina Wausau West 2:33.47
4 Jamie Dimka Wausau East 2:34.29
5 Laura Meinhardt D.C. Everest 2:34.90
6 Ashley Berton Merrill 2:35.42
7 Apryl Zimmerman Wis.Rapids Lincoln 2:38.20
8 Carly Phillips D.C. Everest 2:38.27
9 Krista Maguire Wausau East 2:38.97

10 Ravyn Heckendorf Wausau West 2:40.03
11 Morgan Clark Stevens Point 2:45.11
12 Melissa Brix Marshfield 2:49.93
13 Kacie Prickett Marshfield 2:50.99
14 Nicole Cisewski Stevens Point 2:52.66
15 Kayla Geister Wis.Rapids Lincoln 3:00.48

Event 17  Girls 200 Meter Dash
Name  School Finals H#

Finals
1 Payton Tepp Stevens Point 427.16
2 Bisola Omoba Marshfield 427.80
3 Gabriella Myrie Marshfield 328.03
4 Alyssa Pingel D.C. Everest 328.26
5 Morgan Cebula Stevens Point 428.57
6 Mandy Vonderheid Merrill 428.74
7 Holly Solomon D.C. Everest 328.89
8 Jocelyn Moses Wausau East 328.91
9 Rachel Berger Wis.Rapids Lincoln 229.60

10 Emily Jakusz Stevens Point 430.04
11 Brittany Treptow D.C. Everest 330.15
12 Davyn Fischer Wausau West 230.21
13 Quieria Bell Wausau East 230.26
14 McKenna Robbins Merrill 130.27
15 Hayley Biolo Wis.Rapids Lincoln 130.46
16 Ashleigh Sternitzky Marshfield 330.56
17 Tyquaneisha Bell Wausau East 231.08
18 Cassie Pupp Wausau West 231.17

Event 19  Girls 3200 Meter Run
Name  School Finals

Finals
1 Ashley Eckhoff Wausau East 11:24.56
2 Sarah Poirier Wausau West 11:43.81
3 McKenzie Taggatz Stevens Point 12:39.72
4 Morgan Weber Wausau West 12:58.20
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Finals ...   (Event 19  Girls 3200 Meter Run)
Name  School Finals

5 Marissa Peters D.C. Everest 12:59.13
6 Marissa Lange Wausau East 13:20.82
7 Marissa Eckrote Stevens Point 13:35.89
8 Ellie Battino Wausau West 13:38.32
9 Miki Brinegar Wis.Rapids Lincoln 14:02.51

10 Jennifer Keenan D.C. Everest 14:10.41
11 Ali Benda Wis.Rapids Lincoln 14:38.43

Event 21  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay
Team  Relay Finals

Finals
1 Wausau West     A 4:20.90

1) Ellie Hrdina 2) Marissa Matushak 3) Johanna Fischer 4) Meghan Peters
2 D.C. Everest     A 4:22.12

1) Marissa Cherek 2) Paige Kordonowy 3) Jackie Liebl 4) Marissa Schaber
3 Stevens Point     A 4:28.59

1) Kaitlyn Hintz 2) Olivia Steinmetz 3) Josie Brilowski 4) Ashley Nowack
4 Marshfield     A 4:33.98

1) Alexa Fritsch 2) Amanda Cousins 3) Miranda Snortheim 4) Nikki Youngblood
5 Wausau East     A 4:34.54

1) Savannah Reising 2) Jamie Dimka 3) Hailey Luoma 4) Katelyn Stine
6 Merrill     A 4:47.34

1) Kendra Andreska 2) Lauren Hojan 3) Jessica Sabey 4) Jacci Phillip
7 Wis.Rapids Lincoln     A 4:57.51

1) Kasey Dillingham 2) Megan Doescher 3) Apryl Zimmerman 4) Micaela Rucker

Event 23  Girls High Jump
Name  School Prelims

Preliminaries
1 Renee Sladek Merrill 4-10.00 q
2 Jordan Gollon Stevens Point 4-08.00 q
2 Andi English Merrill 4-08.00 q
4 Nadine Granel Wis.Rapids Lincoln 4-06.00 q
4 Susan Omoba Marshfield 4-06.00 q
6 Micaela Rucker Wis.Rapids Lincoln 4-04.00 q
6 Tracy Terczynski Wausau East 4-04.00 q
6 Hailey Deschaine Wausau West 4-04.00 q

Event 23  Girls High Jump
Name  School Finals

Finals
1 Renee Sladek Merrill 4-10.00
2 Andi English Merrill 4-08.00
3 Jordan Gollon Stevens Point J4-08.00
4 Nadine Granel Wis.Rapids Lincoln 4-06.00
5 Susan Omoba Marshfield J4-06.00
6 Hailey Deschaine Wausau West 4-04.00
6 Tracy Terczynski Wausau East 4-04.00
6 Micaela Rucker Wis.Rapids Lincoln 4-04.00

--- Tyquaneisha Bell Wausau East NH
--- Ashley Berton Merrill NH



SPASH Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  9:53 PM  4/12/2011  Page 6
WVC Indoor - 4/12/2011

UWSP
Results

Finals ...   (Event 23  Girls High Jump)
Name  School Finals

--- Frankie Manecke Wausau East NH

Event 25  Girls Pole Vault
Name  School Prelims

Preliminaries
1 Sara Schleif Merrill 9-00.00 q
2 Ashley Berton Merrill 8-06.00 q
2 Jordan Gollon Stevens Point 8-06.00 q
4 Jenny Steinke D.C. Everest 8-00.00 q
4 Tabitha Dorshorst Wis.Rapids Lincoln 8-00.00 q
4 Hailey Weiler Marshfield 8-00.00 q
7 Sierra Jagler Wausau East 7-06.00 q
7 Anna Paulson Wausau West 7-06.00 q
7 Shirjia Bielefeld D.C. Everest 7-06.00 q
7 Courtney Wilson Stevens Point 7-06.00 q

11 Drew Detert Wausau West 7-00.00
11 Grady Keding D.C. Everest 7-00.00
11 Gao Zhong Yang Wausau East 7-00.00
--- Bethany Buch Wausau East NH

Event 25  Girls Pole Vault
Name  School Finals

Finals
1 Sara Schleif Merrill 9-00.00
2 Ashley Berton Merrill 8-06.00
2 Jordan Gollon Stevens Point 8-06.00
4 Jenny Steinke D.C. Everest 8-00.00
5 Hailey Weiler Marshfield J8-00.00
6 Tabitha Dorshorst Wis.Rapids Lincoln J8-00.00
7 Anna Paulson Wausau West 7-06.00
8 Sierra Jagler Wausau East J7-06.00
9 Shirjia Bielefeld D.C. Everest J7-06.00
9 Courtney Wilson Stevens Point J7-06.00

11 Drew Detert Wausau West 7-00.00
11 Grady Keding D.C. Everest 7-00.00
11 Gao Zhong Yang Wausau East 7-00.00
--- Bethany Buch Wausau East NH

Event 27  Girls Long Jump
Name  School Prelims

Preliminaries
1 Morgan Cebula Stevens Point 16-07.50 q
2 Brianna Ziolkowski D.C. Everest 16-02.50 q
3 Brittany Treptow D.C. Everest 16-01.00 q
4 Payton Tepp Stevens Point 15-07.50 q
5 Tracy Terczynski Wausau East 15-07.00 q
6 Emy Janssen Stevens Point 15-01.00 q
7 Bisola Omoba Marshfield 14-10.50 q
7 Meghan Peters Wausau West 14-10.50 q
9 Tabitha Dorshorst Wis.Rapids Lincoln 14-05.00 q
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 27  Girls Long Jump)
Name  School Prelims

10 Sara Schleif Merrill 14-04.00
11 Anna Vanderloop D.C. Everest 14-03.00
12 Eileen Voight Wausau East 13-08.00
13 Ellie Hrdina Wausau West 13-06.50
13 Brianna Piepenbrok Merrill 13-06.50
15 Quieria Bell Wausau East 13-04.00
16 Rachel Berger Wis.Rapids Lincoln 13-02.50
17 Laura Brunner Wausau West 13-02.00
18 Caitlin Neuman Wis.Rapids Lincoln 12-11.00
19 Susan Omoba Marshfield 10-09.50

Event 27  Girls Long Jump
Name  School Finals

Finals
1 Morgan Cebula Stevens Point 16-07.50
2 Brianna Ziolkowski D.C. Everest 16-02.50
3 Brittany Treptow D.C. Everest 16-01.00
4 Payton Tepp Stevens Point 15-07.50
5 Tracy Terczynski Wausau East 15-07.00
6 Emy Janssen Stevens Point 15-01.00
7 Meghan Peters Wausau West 15-00.25
8 Bisola Omoba Marshfield 14-10.50
9 Tabitha Dorshorst Wis.Rapids Lincoln 14-07.50

Event 29  Girls Triple Jump
Name  School Prelims

Preliminaries
1 Marissa Schaber D.C. Everest 34-04.75 q
2 Jordan Gollon Stevens Point 34-02.50 q
3 Payton Tepp Stevens Point 33-05.75 q
4 Leah Kinnard Stevens Point 33-03.50 q
5 Holly Solomon D.C. Everest 32-05.75 q
6 Tracy Terczynski Wausau East 32-04.25 q
7 Laura Brunner Wausau West 31-05.00 q
8 Paige Kordonowy D.C. Everest 31-01.50 q
9 Megan Doescher Wis.Rapids Lincoln 30-10.25

10 Micaela Rucker Wis.Rapids Lincoln 30-02.75
11 Amanda Cousins Marshfield 30-01.50
12 Jessica Sabey Merrill 30-00.00
13 Savannah Reising Wausau East 28-06.00
14 Annie Yao Marshfield 28-03.25
14 Amy Krogman Marshfield 28-03.25

Event 29  Girls Triple Jump
Name  School Finals

Finals
1 Marissa Schaber D.C. Everest 34-04.75
2 Jordan Gollon Stevens Point 34-02.50
3 Payton Tepp Stevens Point 33-05.75
4 Leah Kinnard Stevens Point 33-03.50
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Finals ...   (Event 29  Girls Triple Jump)
Name  School Finals

5 Holly Solomon D.C. Everest 32-05.75
6 Tracy Terczynski Wausau East 32-04.25
7 Megan Doescher Wis.Rapids Lincoln 31-10.50
8 Amanda Cousins Marshfield 31-05.50
9 Laura Brunner Wausau West 31-05.00

10 Paige Kordonowy D.C. Everest 31-01.50
11 Micaela Rucker Wis.Rapids Lincoln 30-02.75
12 Jessica Sabey Merrill 30-00.00
13 Savannah Reising Wausau East 28-06.00
14 Annie Yao Marshfield 28-03.50
14 Amy Krogman Marshfield 28-03.50
--- Johanna Fischer Wausau West ND
--- Sarah Cournaya Merrill ND
--- Tyquaneisha Bell Wausau East ND

Event 31  Girls Shot Put
Name  School Prelims

Preliminaries
1 Paige Day D.C. Everest 40-06.00 q
2 Michelle Brandt Wausau West 35-10.00 q
3 Eleanor Horvath Stevens Point 35-03.00 q
4 Aubrey Wardall Merrill 34-09.00 q
5 Morgan Cebula Stevens Point 33-10.00 q
6 Elizabeth Morrison Wis.Rapids Lincoln 32-10.00 q
7 Katie Cihlar Wausau West 32-09.00 q
8 Miranda Forrest Marshfield 32-00.00 q
9 Melissa May Marshfield 29-08.00

10 Frankie Manecke Wausau East 27-04.00
11 Haley Rucker Wis.Rapids Lincoln 27-01.00
12 Kaleigh Meek Marshfield 26-03.00

Event 31  Girls Shot Put
Name  School Finals

Finals
1 Paige Day D.C. Everest 40-06.00
2 Michelle Brandt Wausau West 35-10.00
3 Eleanor Horvath Stevens Point 35-03.00
4 Aubrey Wardall Merrill 34-09.00
5 Morgan Cebula Stevens Point 33-10.00
6 Elizabeth Morrison Wis.Rapids Lincoln 32-10.00
7 Katie Cihlar Wausau West 32-09.00
8 Miranda Forrest Marshfield 32-00.00
9 Melissa May Marshfield 29-08.00

10 Frankie Manecke Wausau East 27-04.00
11 Haley Rucker Wis.Rapids Lincoln 27-01.00
12 Kaleigh Meek Marshfield 26-03.00
--- Jacklyn Lambrecht D.C. Everest ND

Women - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored
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1) Stevens Point 137 2) D.C. Everest 127
3) Wausau West 115 4) Wausau East 83
5) Marshfield 68 6) Merrill 64
7) Wis.Rapids Lincoln 25
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Event 1  Girls Shot Put Relay Varsity Girls

WVC Record:112-03.50 R Merrill1987
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
D. C. EverestDay, Paige1 37-07.00   2
Wausau WestBrandt, Michelle2 35-11.25   3.3
Wausau WestCihlar, Katie3 35-08.00   3.3
SpashHorvath, Eleanor4 34-08.25   2.7
SpashCebula, Morgan5 33-03.50   2.7
MarshfieldMay, Melissa6 33-00.50   1.3
D. C. EverestLambrecht, Jacklyn7 31-09.50   2
MarshfieldForrest, Miranda8 31-02.75   1.3
SpashJelinski, Haley9 31-00.00   2.7
MerrillWardall, Aubrey10 30-05.50   1
MarshfieldOugayour, Yasmeena11 29-10.25   1.3
Wausau EastManecke, Frankie12 28-07.75   0.3
Wis RapidsRucker, Halley13 28-06.25   0.7
Wausau WestHer, Angelina14 28-03.50   3.3
MerrillRiehle, Ashley15 26-08.25   1
D. C. EverestReiter, Brooke16 26-00.25   2
Wausau EastLuedtke, Brianna17 25-07.00   0.3
Wis RapidsLike, Alyssa18 25-06.25   0.7
Wis RapidsPowers, A19 24-03.25   0.7
MerrillWunsch, Katya20 22-02.50   1
Wausau EastKernosky, Marah21 18-09.50   0.3

 
Event 2  Boys Shot Put Relay Varsity Boys

WVC Record:163-11.75 R DCE2002
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
D. C. EverestGrosskopf, Nick1 53-05.75   2.7
MerrillArneson, Sam2 51-05.00   3.3
MerrillLeskey, Nick3 50-01.75   3.3
Wausau WestKnutson, Evan4 49-05.25   2
Wausau WestXiong, Moah Kong5 45-07.50   2
Wis RapidsReeder, Alex6 45-00.50   1.3
Waausau EastLuedke, Brandon7 44-10.50   0.3
D. C. EverestErickson, Sam8 44-06.75   2.7
SpashSkibba, Lucas9 43-04.25   1
Wis RapidsFiegel, Trevor10 41-05.75   1.3
MerrillHaffemann, Matt11 40-07.75   3.3
MarshfieldPeterson, Trevor12 40-03.50   0.7
SpashWachowiak, Alex13 40-02.50   1
MarshfieldArendt, Alex14 39-09.00   0.7
Wausau WestYoung, Chris15 39-04.25   2
D. C. EverestJensen, Jeff16 38-11.75   2.7
SpashClark, Michael17 38-07.50   1
Wis RapidsSiegler, Bob18 37-00.50   1.3
Waausau EastGurholt, Aaron19 35-01.75   0.3
MarshfieldWittman, Alex20 33-05.00   0.7
Waausau EastSullivan, yler21 29-06.25   0.3

 
Event 3  Girls Discus Throw Relay Varsity Girls

WVC Record: 335-08 R Wausau West5/5/2009
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
D. C. EverestDay, Paige1 116-04   2.7
Wausau WestCihlar, Katie2 112-09   3.3
MerrillSladek, Renee3 104-04   1.3
MarshfieldOugayour, Yasmeena4 103-06   2
Wausau EastManecke, Frankie5 97-05   0.7
D. C. EverestLambrecht, Jacklyn6 87-02   2.7
Wausau WestBrandt, Michelle7 87-01   3.3
MarshfieldAkin, Chelsea8 86-03   2
Wausau WestMizgalski, Leeann9 80-08   3.3
Wausau EastLuedtke, Brianna10 79-09   0.7
SpashHorvath, Eleanor11 79-04   1
SpashRose, Jasmine12 78-10   1
MerrillWardall, Aubrey13 76-03   1.3
Wis RapidsRucker, Halley14 75-11   0.3
SpashMartin, Mara15 74-00   1
Wis RapidsLila, Kelsie16 69-02   0.3
MarshfieldSeitz, Eleni17 68-01   2
D. C. EverestGehrke, Malana18 66-08   2.7
Wis RapidsPowers, A19 58-09   0.3
MerrillFrokjer, Rebecca20 55-02   1.3
Wausau EastKernosky, Marah21 52-00   0.7

 
Event 4  Boys Discus Throw Relay Varsity Boys

WVC Record: 444-10 R SPASH2001
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
MerrillArneson, Sam1 171-09   3.3
D. C. EverestErickson, Sam2 145-00   2.7
D. C. EverestGrosskopf, Nick3 140-00   2.7
MerrillLeskey, Nick4 137-08   3.3
Wausau WestKnutson, Evan5 129-09   2
SpashFord, JT6 125-08   1
Waausau EastLuedke, Brandon7 125-01   0.5
SpashClark, Michael8 124-09   1
MarshfieldPeterson, Trevor9 123-00   1.3
MarshfieldArendt, Alex10 121-02   1.3
MerrillRajek, Coty11 120-02   3.3
Wausau WestJonas, Tyler12 116-08   2
Wis RapidsFiegel, Trevor13 114-04   0.7
Wausau WestXiong, Moah Kong14 110-04   2
MarshfieldSehafer, Eric15 104-08   1.3
Wis RapidsReeder, Alex16 99-09   0.7
SpashSkibba, Lucas17 95-10   1
D. C. EverestJensen, Jeff18 89-10   2.7
Waausau EastDoerpinghaus, Jake19 87-05   0.5
Wis RapidsSiegler, Bob20 77-08   0.7
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Event 5  Girls Long Jump Relay Varsity Girls

WVC Record: 58-05.25 R Wausau West2010
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
SpashTepp, Payton1 15-06.25   3.3
SpashCebula, Morgan2 15-05.75   3.3
Wausau EastTerczynski, Tracy3 15-00.50   1.3
D. C. EverestZiolkowski, Brianna4 14-10.75   1
SpashJanssen, Emy5 14-10.00   3.3
Wausau WestHrdina, Ellie6 14-08.75   2.7
Wausau WestPeters, Meghan7 14-08.50   2.7
Wausau EastLuoma, Hailey8 14-05.50   1.3
Wis RapidsDorshorst, Tabitha9 14-03.00   2
Wis RapidsDoescher, Megan10 14-02.50   2
MarshfieldSchumitsch, Kate11 14-01.50   0.7
MerrillSchleif, Sara12 14-00.50   0.3
MarshfieldYao, Annie13 13-11.75   0.7
D. C. EverestVanderloop, Anna14 13-10.75   1
Wis RapidsNeuman, Caitlin15 13-09.50   2
MarshfieldReigel, Alison16 13-06.75   0.7
Wausau WestFischer, Davyn17 13-05.25   2.7
MerrillPiepenbrok, Brianna18 13-04.75   0.3
D. C. EverestTreptow, Brittany19 13-01.75   1
Wausau EastVoight, Eileen20 12-06.50   1.3
MerrillPhillip, Jacci21 12-04.75   0.3

 
Event 6  Boys Long Jump Relay Varsity Boys

WVC Record: 63-11 R DCE1999
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
D. C. EverestGriffin, Corey1 21-01.00   2.7
Wausau WestFischer, Ty2 21-00.00   2
Wausau WestMarkwardt, Elliot3 20-04.75   2
MarshfieldRobinson, Jeremy4 20-04.00   3.3
MarshfieldHowlet, Keron5 20-03.25   3.3
D. C. EverestSierakowski, Nick6 19-08.50   2.7
SpashVacha, Alex7 19-08.00   1.3
Wis RapidsArndt, Kyle8 19-04.00   1
SpashSipes, Hunter9 19-03.00   1.3
Wis RapidsLeverance, Tyler10 18-11.75   1
MarshfieldAllison, Jeff11 18-11.25   3.3
Wis RapidsBerger, Jake12 18-10.75   1
SpashFuller, Mitchell13 18-05.75   1.3
D. C. EverestMaki, Chris14 18-02.25   2.7
Waausau EastBecker, Brady15 17-09.50   0.7
MerrillAment, Zach16 17-04.25   0.5
Wausau WestVerley, Devlin17 17-03.50   2
Waausau EastBohm, Chayden18 16-09.75   0.7
MerrillOestreich, Alec19 16-08.75   0.5
Waausau EastZoromski, Gabe20 15-05.00   0.7

 
Event 7  Girls Triple Jump Relay Varsity Girls

WVC Record: 107-06 R Wausau West1994
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
D. C. EverestSchaber, Marissa1 34-04.25   2.7
SpashTepp, Payton2 33-06.50   3.3
SpashKinnard, Leah3 32-03.50   3.3
Wis RapidsDoescher, Megan4 31-10.50   0.7
SpashJakusz, Emily5 31-09.75   3.3
MarshfieldCousins, Amanda6 31-07.00   1.3
Wausau EastTerczynski, Tracy7 31-05.50   0.3
Wausau WestFischer, Johanna8 31-03.00   2
D. C. EverestKordonowy, Paige9 31-01.50   2.7
MerrillEnglish, Andi10 30-09.00   1
MarshfieldYao, Annie11 30-03.00   1.3
Wausau WestBrunner, Laura12 J30-03.00   2
D. C. EverestSolomon, Holly13 30-01.00   2.7
MerrillSabey, Jessica14 29-09.25   1
Wis RapidsBilo, Hayley15 29-06.25   0.7
Wausau WestPagel, Katrina16 29-05.25   2
MerrillCournaya, Sarah17 J29-05.25   1
MarshfieldReigel, Alison18 28-07.00   1.3
Wis RapidsRucker, MicAELA19 28-04.00   0.7
Wausau EastReising, Savannah20 28-02.00   0.3
Wausau EastNovak, Hailey21 25-10.00   0.3

 
Event 8  Boys Triple Jump Relay Varsity Boys

WVC Record:124-11.75 R DCE2005
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
MarshfieldRobinson, Jeremy1 44-01.00   3.3
D. C. EverestSalzman, Brandon2 40-11.25   2.7
D. C. EverestKitchell, Nate3 40-09.50   2.7
SpashVacha, Alex4 40-07.25   2
MarshfieldKrueger, Brad5 39-08.75   3.3
Wis RapidsOlaf, Mike6 39-08.00   1.3
Waausau EastMcCormick, Mark7 39-06.00   0.7
D. C. EverestBrezezinski, Josh8 39-05.75   2.7
MarshfieldKneich, Daniel9 38-06.75   3.3
Wis RapidsBerger, Jake10 37-11.25   1.3
MerrillWoellner, Derek11 37-08.00   0.3
SpashFuller, Mitchell12 37-07.00   2
Wausau WestVerley, Devlin13 37-05.75   1
Wausau WestUtegaard, Brad14 37-05.00   1
SpashHatton, Ben15 37-01.50   2
Wausau WestOnopa, Nathan16 37-01.00   1
Wis RapidsLeverance, Tyler17 36-10.25   1.3
Waausau EastBecker, Brady18 34-10.00   0.7
MerrillOlson, Leo19 32-10.50   0.3
MerrillTraeger, Nick20 32-05.50   0.3
Waausau EastRobinson, Alex21 31-05.25   0.7
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Event 9  Girls Pole Vault Relay Varsity Girls

WVC Record: 27-00 R DCE5/5/2009
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
D. C. EverestKeding, Grady1 10-06.00   3.3
MerrillJones, Emily2 9-00.00   2.7
SpashByrum, Amanda3 8-00.00   1.3
MerrillBerton, Ashley3 8-00.00   2.7
Wis RapidsDorshorst, Tabitha3 8-00.00   1.3
Wausau EastYang, Gao Zhong3 8-00.00   1.3
D. C. EverestSteinke, Jenny3 8-00.00   3.3
D. C. EverestBielefeld, Shirjia3 8-00.00   3.3
MerrillSchleif, Sara3 8-00.00   2.7
Wausau WestSchneider, Susan10 7-00.00   0.3
Wausau EastBuch, Bethany10 7-00.00   1.3
Wis RapidsHaessig, Camen10 7-00.00   1.3
MarshfieldWeiler, Hailey10 7-00.00   1.3
MarshfieldBrix, Maria10 7-00.00   1.3
SpashWilson, Courtney10 7-00.00   1.3
MarshfieldWeis, Nikki10 7-00.00   1.3
Wausau WestDetert, Drew17 6-00.00   0.3
SpashDaczyk, tessa17 6-00.00   1.3
Wausau WestPaulson, Anna17 6-00.00   0.3
Wis RapidsDoeshorst, Tori17 6-00.00   1.3
Wausau EastJagler, Sierra17 6-00.00   1.3

 
Event 10  Boys Pole Vault Relay Varsity Boys

WVC Record: 41-00 R Wausau East2002
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
D. C. EverestKohnhorst, Travis1 13-00.00   3.3
SpashJohnson, Jesse1 13-00.00   2.7
D. C. EverestParsons, Alex3 12-00.00   3.3
D. C. EverestVanNatta, Eric4 11-00.00   3.3
MarshfieldKrueger, Brad4 11-00.00   2
MarshfieldStargardt, Tyler4 11-00.00   2
Waausau EastMatsche, Ben4 11-00.00   1
Wausau WestZastrow, Paul8 10-00.00   1
MerrillAndreska, Kyle8 10-00.00   1.3
SpashBull, Jason8 10-00.00   2.7
SpashKraeger, Tyler8 10-00.00   2.7
MerrillSczyselski, Jake8 10-00.00   1.3
MerrillBall, Eric8 10-00.00   1.3
MarshfieldDeGrand, Matt14 9-00.00   2
Wausau WestBenaszeski, Casey15 8-00.00   1
Wis RapidsLarsen, John15 8-00.00   1
Wis RapidsFiegel, Trevor15 8-00.00   1
Wis RapidsFickey, David15 8-00.00   1
Wausau WestWolf, Denniz--- NH

 
Event 11  Girls High Jump Relay Varsity Girls

WVC Record: 15-04 R DCE1999
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
MerrillSladek, Renee1 5-02.00   2.7

D. C. EverestZiolkowski, Brianna2 4-10.00   2.7
Wis RapidsAbbrederis, Loren2 4-10.00   2.7
Wis RapidsRucker, MicAELA4 4-06.00   2.7
MarshfieldOmoba, Susan4 4-06.00   1
SpashPrzekurat, Lauryn4 4-06.00   0.7
D. C. EverestKennedy, Clara4 4-06.00   2.7
Wausau WestCihlar, Katie4 4-06.00   1.3
Wausau WestDeschaine, Hailey4 4-06.00   1.3
Wausau EastStine, Katelyn10 4-02.00   0.3
Wausau WestMizgalski, Leeann10 4-02.00   1.3
Wis RapidsGeister, A10 4-02.00   2.7
MerrillHojan, Lauren10 4-02.00   2.7
SpashTomaso, Donna10 4-02.00   0.7
D. C. EverestHanke, Rachel10 4-02.00   2.7
MerrillEnglish, Andi10 4-02.00   2.7
MarshfieldSchumitsch, Kate10 4-02.00   1
Wausau EastDimka, Jamie10 4-02.00   0.3
MarshfieldOmoba, Bisola10 4-02.00   1
SpashRasmussen, Kali20 3-10.00   0.7
Wausau EastTerczynski, Tracy20 3-10.00   0.3

 
Event 12  Boys High Jump Relay Varsity Boys

WVC Record: 18-08 R SPASH1985
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
SpashVanHelden, Sean1 5-10.00   3
D. C. EverestKitchell, Nate1 5-10.00   3
Wausau WestBuchberger, Dustin1 5-10.00   1.7
D. C. EverestSalzman, Brandon4 5-06.00   3
MerrillPhilipp, Kriss4 5-06.00   1.7
SpashWalder, Scott4 5-06.00   3
MarshfieldBauer, Jacob7 5-02.00   1
MarshfieldSchwanz, Zach7 5-02.00   1
SpashFuller, Mitchell7 5-02.00   3
Wis RapidsDykstra, Kevin7 5-02.00   0.5
MerrillOlson, Lucas7 5-02.00   1.7
D. C. EverestOsswald, Max7 5-02.00   3
Waausau EastLuedke, Brandon13 4-10.00   1
Wis RapidsArndt, Kyle13 4-10.00   0.5
Wausau WestRock, Chris13 4-10.00   1.7
Wausau WestKutil, Cody13 4-10.00   1.7
Waausau EastJacobs, Tim13 4-10.00   1
MerrillBlakeslee, Dan13 4-10.00   1.7
Waausau EastPriebe, Mark13 4-10.00   1
Wis RapidsNash, Graham--- NH
MarshfieldBoson, Olin--- NH

 
Event 13  Girls 4x1600 Meter Relay Varsity Girls

WVC Record: 21:47.54 R Wausau East2010
 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AWausau East1 21:47.36R  10

1) Dimka, Jamie 2) Eckhoff, Ashley
3) Maguire, Krista 4) Stine, Katelyn
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Finals ...   (Event 13  Girls 4x1600 Meter Relay Varsity Girls)
 RelayTeam Finals

AWausau West2 21:48.12   8
1) Hrdina, Ellie 2) Poirier, Sarah
3) Matushak, Michaela 4) Matushak, Marissa

AStevens Point3 23:44.42   6
1) Shurbert-Hetzel, Alyssa 2) Green, Riley
3) McEachen, Katie 4) Taggatz, McKenzie

AD. C. Everest4 23:51.13   4
1) Liebl, Jackie 2) Peters, Marissa
3) Cherek, Marissa 4) Meinhardt, Laura

 
Event 14  Boys 4x1600 Meter Relay Varsity Boys

WVC Record: 18:05.00 R SPASH1979
 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AD. C. Everest1 18:25.84   10

1) Anderson, Sam 2) Dirkman, Jacob
3) Hupy, Matt 4) Bushar, Mike

AStevens Point2 19:00.34   8
1) Anderson, Sam 2) Hodsdon, Josh
3) Ruzek, Ryley 4) Larson, Michael

AWausau East3 19:21.32   6
1) Lange, Alex 2) Pitney, Andrew
3) Straub, Mitch 4) Waldvogel, Travis

AMarshfield4 20:03.45   4
AWausau West5 20:11.58   3

1) Schertz, Tyler 2) Schaefer, Nathan
3) Radtke, Alex 4) Liedtke, Sam

AWisconsin Rapids6 20:23.54   2
1) Dolan, Eric 2) Wodlarski, Alex
3) Berry, Booker 4) Killian, Pat

AMerrill7 21:25.03   1
1) Koch, Andrew 2) Seaman, Andrew
3) Seaman, Michael 4) Moscherosch, Riley

 
Event 15  Girls 3x100 Meter Shuttle Hurdle Varsity Girls

WVC Record: 49.30 R Wis Rapids1996
 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AStevens Point1 53.24   10

1) Cebula, Morgan 2) Brilowski, Josie
3) Janssen, Emy

AWausau West2 54.82   8
1) Deschaine, Hailey 2) Her, Angelina
3) Moser, Kayla

AMarshfield3 57.47   6
1) Carolfi, Kelly 2) Weis, Nikki
3) Krogman, Amy

AWisconsin Rapids4 58.07   4
1) Abbrederis, Loren 2) Trzinski, Hayley
3) Dilly, Bar

AD. C. Everest5 59.62   3
1) Hernikl, Rachel 2) Branning, Kassidy
3) Sinkula, Kylee

AWausau East6 1:02.83   2
1) Jefferson, Courtney 2) Reising, Savannah
3) Yang, Gao Zhong

AMerrill7 1:03.32   1
1) Schleif, Sara 2) Krueger, Katelynn
3) Brooks, Lyndsay

 
Event 16  Boys 3x110 Meter Shuttle Hurdle Varsity Boys

WVC Record: 46.50 R Marshfield2003
 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AStevens Point1 50.49   10

1) Hatton, Ben 2) Janssen, Matt
3) Harn, Sheldon

AMarshfield2 51.08   8
AMerrill3 52.26   6

1) Marrier, Jamie 2) Sczyselski, Jake
3) Riehle, Ben

AD. C. Everest4 52.64   4
1) Brezezinski, Josh 2) Kurtenbach, Kyle
3) Jasurda, Eli

AWisconsin Rapids5 56.40   3
1) Biegel, Vince 2) File, Jake
3) Fickey, David

AWausau West6 58.34   2
1) Buchberger, Dustin 2) Radtke, Alex
3) Walton, Alex

 
Event 17  Girls 4x200 Meter Relay Varsity Girls

WVC Record: 1:46.00 R SPASH1994
 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AMarshfield1 1:49.70   10

1) Fritsch, Alexa 2) Myrie, Gabriella
3) Youngblood, Nikki 4) Omoba, Bisola

AStevens Point2 1:49.97   8
1) Nowack, Ashley 2) Tepp, Payton
3) Plaisance, Camille 4) McNamara, Kaitlin

AD. C. Everest3 1:50.64   6
1) Braun, Hali 2) Solomon, Holly
3) Treptow, Brittany 4) Schaber, Marissa

AMerrill4 1:54.29   4
1) Piepenbrok, Brianna 2) Sabey, Jessica
3) Vonderheid, Mandy 4) English, Andi

AWisconsin Rapids5 1:55.92   3
1) Haessig, Camen 2) Berger, Rachel
3) Dorshorst, Tabitha 4) Bilo, Hayley

AWausau West6 1:56.17   2
1) Kiepke, Kendra 2) Pagel, Katrina
3) Coleman, Caity 4) Peters, Meghan

AWausau East7 1:59.83   1
1) Luoma, Hailey 2) Bell, Queiria
3) Voight, Eileen 4) Luedtke, Brianna



Wausau West High School Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  9:02 PM  5/3/2011  Page 5
WVC Co-ed Relays - 5/3/2011

Wausau West
Results

 
Event 18  Boys 4x200 Meter Relay Varsity Boys

WVC Record: 1:29.80 R SPASH2005
 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AD. C. Everest1 1:31.07   10

1) Esser, Brent 2) Sierakowski, Nick
3) Maki, Chris 4) Griffin, Corey

AMarshfield2 1:32.18   8
AWausau West3 1:33.38   6

1) Markwardt, Elliot 2) Lor, Doua
3) Lang, Kyle 4) Fischer, Ty

AStevens Point4 1:33.60   4
1) Mays, Jesse 2) Kropidlowski, Nate
3) Dominick, Bryce 4) Pozorski, Zach

AWisconsin Rapids5 1:35.87   3
1) Berger, Jake 2) Leverance, Tyler
3) Dykstra, Kevin 4) Worzalla, Sam

AWausau East6 1:35.90   2
1) McCormick, Mark 2) Jacobs, Tim
3) Matsche, Ben 4) Urmanski, Adam

AMerrill7 1:37.11   1
1) Olson, Lucas 2) Philipp, Kriss
3) Oestreich, Alec 4) Woellner, Derek

 
Event 19  Girls 1600 Sprint Medley Varsity Girls
200, 200, 400, 800

WVC Record: 4:16.40 R SPASH1985
 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AWausau East1 4:24.17   10

1) Moses, Jocelyn 2) Terczynski, Tracy
3) Dimka, Jamie 4) Boorse, Vanessa

AWausau West2 4:30.56   8
1) Fischer, Johanna 2) Deschaine, Hailey
3) Keener, Ellie 4) Matushak, Marissa

AMarshfield3 4:36.31   6
1) Sternitzky, Ashleigh 2) Padron, Meghan
3) Cousins, Amanda 4) Voss, Rebecca

AD. C. Everest4 4:41.95   4
1) Kordonowy, Paige 2) Christiansen, Laura
3) Ravey, Stephanie 4) Knoll, Emily

AStevens Point5 4:43.35   3
1) Steinmetz, Olivia 2) Rasmussen, Kali
3) Hintz, Kaitlyn 4) Clark, Morgan

AWisconsin Rapids6 4:48.95   2
1) Abbrederis, Loren 2) Saecorr, A
3) Zaucha, Alissa 4) Zimmerman, Apryl

AMerrill7 5:09.15   1
1) Krueger, Caitlyn 2) Stewart, Daneeca
3) Cournaya, Sarah 4) Schmidt, Emily

 
Event 20  Boys 1600 Sprint Medley Varsity Boys

WVC Record: 3:34.20 R Wis Rapids1998
 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AD. C. Everest1 3:42.75   10

1) Yde, Alex 2) Aird, Tyler
3) Weaver, Aaron 4) Yauch, Jared

AStevens Point2 3:44.36   8
1) Sipes, Hunter 2) Ford, JT
3) Tutton, Alec 4) Formella, Jon

AWausau West3 3:46.74   6
1) Verley, Devlin 2) Fischer, Andrew
3) Utegaard, Brad 4) Seager, Chris

AWisconsin Rapids4 3:49.41   4
1) Huber, Dylan 2) Duxbury, Ryan
3) Peterson, Tom 4) Graves, John

AMerrill5 3:59.35   3
1) Dengel, Cody 2) Olson, Leo
3) Litschour, Bryce 4) Gessler, Lukas

AWausau East6 4:03.89   2
1) Robinson, Alex 2) Becker, Brady
3) Pitney, Ryan 4) Barion, Stefano

AMarshfield7 4:09.19   1
 
Event 21  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Varsity Girls

WVC Record: 50.20 R DCE1986
 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AMerrill1 52.31   10

1) Piepenbrok, Brianna 2) English, Andi
3) Vonderheid, Mandy 4) Sladek, Renee

AMarshfield2 52.41   8
1) Snortheim, Miranda 2) Myrie, Gabriella
3) Youngblood, Nikki 4) Fritsch, Alexa

AD. C. Everest3 52.66   6
1) Pingel, Alyssa 2) Steinke, Jenny
3) Treptow, Brittany 4) Braun, Hali

AStevens Point4 52.75   4
1) Tepp, Payton 2) Jakusz, Emily
3) Cebula, Morgan 4) Kinnard, Leah

AWausau West5 54.17   3
1) Fischer, Davyn 2) Brunner, Laura
3) Pupp, Cassie 4) Peters, Meghan

AWausau East6 55.81   2
1) Luedtke, Brianna 2) Manecke, Frankie
3) Kernosky, Marah 4) Buch, Bethany

AWisconsin Rapids--- DQ
1) Berger, Rachel 2) Doeshorst, Tori
3) Neuman, Caitlin 4) Bilo, Hayley

 
Event 22  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Varsity Boys

WVC Record: 43.20 R SPASH2005
 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AMarshfield1 43.92   10
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Finals ...   (Event 22  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Varsity Boys)
 RelayTeam Finals

AWisconsin Rapids2 44.15   8
1) Stoflet, Ken 2) Olson, Derek
3) Killian, Adam 4) Arndt, Kyle

AD. C. Everest3 44.72   6
1) Esser, Brent 2) Sierakowski, Nick
3) Maki, Chris 4) Griffin, Corey

AStevens Point4 44.74   4
1) Mays, Jesse 2) Kropidlowski, Nate
3) Dominick, Bryce 4) Pozorski, Zach

AWausau West5 45.31   3
1) Lang, Kyle 2) Lor, Doua
3) Xiong, Tou Za 4) Fischer, Ty

AWausau East6 46.81   2
1) McCormick, Mark 2) Urmanski, Adam
3) Jacobs, Tim 4) Luedke, Brandon

AMerrill7 47.07   1
1) Philipp, Kriss 2) Rajek, Coty
3) Voight, Austin 4) Oestreich, Alec

 
Event 23  Girls 900 Meter Hurdles Relay Varsity Girls

WVC Record: 2:30.10 R DCE1987
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
D. C. EverestSchaber, Marissa1 48.69R  2
Wausau WestDeschaine, Hailey2 49.52R  3.3
SpashNowack, Ashley3 50.09R  2.7
Wausau WestFischer, Johanna4 50.55R  3.3
MerrillBerton, Ashley5 52.82R  1.3
Wausau WestMoser, Kayla6 52.95R  3.3
SpashBrilowski, Josie7 53.52R  2.7
SpashJanssen, Emy8 53.55R  2.7
MarshfieldWeis, Nikki9 54.79R  1
Wausau EastJagler, Sierra10 54.98R  0.3
D. C. EverestSinkula, Kylee11 55.78R  2
MarshfieldKrogman, Amy12 55.90R  1
Wis RapidsTrzinski, Hayley13 55.92R  0.7
MerrillKrueger, Katelynn14 55.97R  1.3
MarshfieldCarolfi, Kelly15 56.21R  1
MerrillHojan, Lauren16 56.29R  1.3
D. C. EverestHernikl, Rachel17 56.46R  2
Wis RapidsDillingham, Kasey18 56.97R  0.7
Wis RapidsBrickner, Car19 57.76R  0.7
Wausau EastYang, Gao Zhong20 58.71R  0.3
Wausau EastReising, Savannah21 58.79R  0.3

 
Event 24  Boys 900 Meter Hurdles Relay Varsity Boys

WVC Record: 2:03.50 R Wau West/DCE (1998)1992
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
MarshfieldKneich, Daniel1 41.95R  3.3
D. C. EverestBrezezinski, Josh2 42.03R  2.7
Wausau WestBuchberger, Dustin3 42.44R  1.3
MerrillSczyselski, Jake4 42.72R  1
SpashHarn, Sheldon5 43.09R  2

Wausau WestMarkwardt, Elliot6 43.36R  1.3
MarshfieldDrach, Dan7 43.68R  3.3
MerrillMarrier, Jamie8 44.30R  1
MarshfieldHowlet, Keron8 44.30R  3.3
D. C. EverestLemmer, Ben10 44.95R  2.7
D. C. EverestSchaetzl, Adam11 45.28R  2.7
SpashJanssen, Matt12 45.46R  2
SpashFlowerette, Joey13 45.57R  2
Wis RapidsBiegel, Vince14 45.63R  0.7
Wis RapidsFile, Jake15 48.93R  0.7
MerrillBartz, Brandon16 49.90R  1
Wausau WestRadtke, Alex17 50.09R  1.3
Wis RapidsFickey, David18 52.98R  0.7

 
Event 25  Girls 4x800 Meter Relay Varsity Girls

WVC Record: 9:46.40 R DCE1983
 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AWausau West1 10:21.65   10

1) Hrdina, Ellie 2) Matushak, Marissa
3) Matushak, Michaela 4) Poirier, Sarah

AStevens Point2 10:58.79   8
1) Clark, Morgan 2) Cisewski, Nicole
3) Taggatz, McKenzie 4) Hintz, Kaitlyn

AWausau East3 11:10.68   6
1) Chang, Chong 2) Lange, Marissa
3) Lange, Rachael 4) Degregorio, Libby

AD. C. Everest4 11:17.24   4
1) Keenan, Jennifer 2) Hanson, Marissa
3) Kulppi, Khalia 4) Nordlund, Haley

AMerrill5 11:22.58   3
1) Hojan, Lauren 2) Oestreich, Kendra
3) Andreska, Kendra 4) Opsahl, Robin

AWisconsin Rapids6 11:26.44   2
1) Galliford, Megan 2) Oleson, Emma
3) Kronholm, Kelsey 4) Geister, A

AMarshfield7 12:18.22   1
1) Padron, Meghan 2) Akin, Chelsea
3) Brix, Maria 4) Yao, Annie

 
Event 26  Boys 4x800 Meter Relay Varsity Boys

 RelayTeam Finals
Finals

AD. C. Everest1 8:16.10   10
1) Anderson, Sam 2) Dirkman, Jacob
3) Dau, Paul 4) Hupy, Matt

AStevens Point2 8:27.12   8
1) Spoon, Joey 2) Vandre, Tyler
3) Sheibley, Sam 4) Ruzek, Ryley

AWausau East3 8:33.61   6
1) Buckli, Cody 2) Lange, Alex
3) Priebe, Mark 4) Matsche, Ben

AMarshfield4 8:59.54   4
AWisconsin Rapids5 9:05.30   3

1) Dolan, Eric 2) Feit, Luke
3) Richmond, Matt 4) Peterson, Wes
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Finals ...   (Event 26  Boys 4x800 Meter Relay Varsity Boys)
 RelayTeam Finals

AWausau West6 9:10.81   2
1) Pintor, Juan 2) Rock, Chris
3) Walton, Alex 4) Utegaard, Brad

AMerrill7 10:09.02   1
1) Seaman, Andrew 2) Czech, Andrew
3) Dewar, Mathew 4) Seaman, Michael

 
Event 27  Girls 800 Sprint Medley Varsity Girls
100/100/200/400

WVC Record: 1:51.40 R SPASH1985
 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AWausau East1 1:57.20   10

1) Voight, Eileen 2) Novak, Hailey
3) Moses, Jocelyn 4) Boorse, Vanessa

AWausau West2 1:59.49   8
1) Brunner, Laura 2) Ford, Mary
3) Pagel, Katrina 4) Peters, Meghan

AMarshfield3 2:00.28   6
1) Snortheim, Miranda 2) Myrie, Gabriella
3) Youngblood, Nikki 4) Omoba, Bisola

AD. C. Everest4 2:01.00   4
1) Pingel, Alyssa 2) Steinke, Jenny
3) Treptow, Brittany 4) Braun, Hali

AWisconsin Rapids5 2:01.68   3
1) Sparks, Shay 2) Dorshorst, Tabitha
3) Berger, Rachel 4) Zimmerman, Apryl

AStevens Point6 2:04.36   2
1) Jakusz, Emily 2) Plaisance, Camille
3) Tomaso, Donna 4) Kinnard, Leah

AMerrill7 2:15.10   1
1) Stewart, Daneeca 2) Krueger, Caitlyn
3) Gessler, Emily 4) Phillip, Jacci

 
Event 28  Boys 800 Sprint Medley Varsity Boys
100/100/200/400

WVC Record: 10:31.30 R SPASH
 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AWausau West1 1:37.99R  10

1) Lang, Kyle 2) Xiong, Tou Za
3) Lor, Doua 4) Fischer, Ty

AD. C. Everest2 1:38.03R  8
1) Esser, Brent 2) Sierakowski, Nick
3) Griffin, Corey 4) Maki, Chris

AWisconsin Rapids3 1:38.78R  6
1) Garski, Ben 2) Olson, Derek
3) Stoflet, Ken 4) Koch, Cody

AMarshfield4 1:39.59R  4
AMerrill5 1:45.13R  3

1) Voight, Austin 2) Rajek, Coty
3) Dengel, Cody 4) Olson, Leo

AWausau East6 1:46.53R  2
1) Jacobs, Tim 2) Urmanski, Adam
3) Robinson, Alex 4) Becker, Brady

AStevens Point--- DNF
1) Kropidlowski, Nate 2) Ford, JT
3) Mays, Jesse 4) Pozorski, Zach

 
Event 29  Girls Distance Medley Varsity Girls

WVC Record: 12:54.30 R DCE1988
 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AWausau East1 13:11.53   10
AWausau West2 13:40.65   8

1) Weber, Morgan 2) Keener, Ellie
3) Heckendorf, Ravyn 4) Poirier, Sarah

AD. C. Everest3 13:52.40   6
1) Liebl, Jackie 2) Meinhardt, Laura
3) Peters, Marissa 4) Phillips, Carly

AStevens Point4 13:56.80   4
1) McEachen, Katie 2) Shurbert-Hetzel, Alyssa
3) Hintz, Kaitlyn 4) Taggatz, McKenzie

AMarshfield5 14:10.32   3
1) Brix, Melissa 2) Sternitzky, Ashleigh
3) Prickett, Kacie 4) Voss, Rebecca

 
Event 30  Boys Distance Medley Varsity Boys

WVC Record: 10:31.30 R SPASH2002
 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AStevens Point1 10:51.39   10

1) Helminiak, Luke 2) Formella, Jon
3) Blake, Mike 4) Larson, Michael

AD. C. Everest2 11:05.92   8
1) Bushar, Mike 2) Jaglinski, Tanner
3) Yauch, Jared 4) Merchant, Luke

AWausau East3 11:37.70   6
1) Baur, Jordan 2) Pitney, Ryan
3) Barion, Stefano 4) Stifler, Emmett

AWisconsin Rapids4 11:41.07   4
1) Killian, Pat 2) Wodlarski, Alex
3) Berry, Booker 4) Graves, John

AWausau West5 11:43.31   3
1) Schertz, Tyler 2) Onopa, Nathan
3) Liedtke, Sam 4) Schaefer, Nathan

AMarshfield6 12:22.34   2
AMerrill7 12:31.86   1

1) Myers, Trevor 2) Webie, Brandon
3) Moscherosch, Riley 4) Gessler, Lukas

 
Event 31  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Varsity Girls

WVC Record: 4:04.30 R Wausau East1994
 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AD. C. Everest1 4:11.70   10

1) Pingel, Alyssa 2) Kordonowy, Paige
3) Solomon, Holly 4) Schaber, Marissa
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Wausau West
Results

Finals ...   (Event 31  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Varsity Girls)
 RelayTeam Finals

AWausau West2 4:20.31   8
1) Fischer, Johanna 2) Hrdina, Ellie
3) Detert, Drew 4) Matushak, Michaela

AMarshfield3 4:27.27   6
1) Fritsch, Alexa 2) Cousins, Amanda
3) Snortheim, Miranda 4) Schumitsch, Kate

AMerrill4 4:29.19   4
1) Hojan, Lauren 2) Berton, Ashley
3) Sabey, Jessica 4) Vonderheid, Mandy

AStevens Point5 4:30.41   3
1) Brilowski, Josie 2) Nowack, Ashley
3) Hintz, Kaitlyn 4) Cisewski, Nicole

AWausau East6 4:33.94   2
1) Boorse, Vanessa 2) Luoma, Hailey
3) Novak, Hailey 4) Jagler, Sierra

AWisconsin Rapids7 4:52.30   1
1) Wolosek, Ashley 2) Galliford, Megan
3) Rucker, MicAELA 4) Zaucha, Alissa

 
Event 32  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay Varsity Boys

WVC Record: 3:25.62 R Marshfield2008
 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AWisconsin Rapids1 3:27.92   10

1) Peterson, Tom 2) Arndt, Kyle
3) Koch, Cody 4) Killian, Adam

AWausau West2 3:28.29   8
1) Utegaard, Brad 2) Buchberger, Dustin
3) Markwardt, Elliot 4) Seager, Chris

AD. C. Everest3 3:32.20   6
1) Aird, Tyler 2) Timm, Tyler
3) Weaver, Aaron 4) Salzman, Brandon

AMerrill4 3:32.27   4
1) Olson, Lucas 2) Sczyselski, Jake
3) Litschour, Bryce 4) Woellner, Derek

AStevens Point5 3:36.24   3
1) Tutton, Alec 2) Harn, Sheldon
3) Fuller, Mitchell 4) Dominick, Bryce

AWausau East6 3:38.49   2
1) Matsche, Ben 2) Buckli, Cody
3) McCormick, Mark 4) Straub, Mitch

AMarshfield7 3:44.72   1
 

Women - Varsity Girls - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored
1) Wausau West 112
2) D. C. Everest 96
3) Stevens Point 92.7499
4) Marshfield 71.75
5) Wausau East 66.75
6) Merrill 55
7) Wisconsin Rapids 39.7500

 

Men - Varsity Boys - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored
1) D. C. Everest 131
2) Stevens Point 94
3) Marshfield 86
4) Wausau West 75
5) Wisconsin Rapids 62
6) Merrill 55
7) Wausau East 38
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Goerke Field - Stevens Point
Results

Event 1  Girls High Jump
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Renee Sladek  FR Merrill 5-00.00
2 Loren Abbrederis  9 Wis. Rapids Lincoln 4-10.00
3 Brianna Ziolkowski  SO D.C. Everest J4-10.00
4 Jordan Gollon  JR Stevens Point 4-08.00
5 Susan Omoba  FR Marshfield J4-08.00
6 Andi English  SR Merrill J4-08.00
6 Lauryn Przekurat  FR Stevens Point J4-08.00
8 Tracy Terczynski  JR Wausau East 4-06.00
8 Hailey Deschaine  SO Wausau West 4-06.00

10 Lauren Hojan  FR Merrill J4-06.00
11 Clara Kennedy  SO D.C. Everest 4-04.00
--- Micaela Rucker  10 Wis. Rapids Lincoln NH

Event 3  Girls Pole Vault
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Grady Keding  SO D.C. Everest 10-06.00
2 Emily Jones  JR Merrill 9-06.00
3 Tabitha Dorshorst  10 Wis. Rapids Lincoln 9-00.00
4 Amanda Byrum  FR Stevens Point 8-06.00
4 Sara Schleif  SR Merrill 8-06.00
4 Jenny Steinke  FR D.C. Everest 8-06.00
7 Jordan Gollon  JR Stevens Point J8-06.00
8 Hailey Weiler  SR Marshfield J8-06.00
9 Kate Schumitsch  SO Marshfield J8-06.00
9 Gao Zhong Yang  JR Wausau East J8-06.00

11 Anna Paulson  FR Wausau West 8-00.00
11 Shirjia Bielefeld  SR D.C. Everest 8-00.00
11 Susan Schneider  SO Wausau West 8-00.00
11 Courtney Wilson  SR Stevens Point 8-00.00
15 Sierra Jagler  SO Wausau East 7-06.00
15 Camen Haessig  11 Wis. Rapids Lincoln 7-06.00
15 Ashley Berton  FR Merrill 7-06.00
15 Angelina Her  SO Wausau West 7-06.00
--- Maria Brix  FR Marshfield NH
--- Bethany Buch  SR Wausau East NH

Event 5  Girls Long Jump
Name Yr School Prelims

Preliminaries
1 Morgan Cebula  JR Stevens Point 16-02.00 q
2 Payton Tepp  SO Stevens Point 15-10.25 q
3 Emy Janssen  SO Stevens Point 15-05.50 q
4 Tracy Terczynski  JR Wausau East 15-04.25 q
5 Brianna Ziolkowski  SO D.C. Everest 15-02.00 q
6 Sara Schleif  SR Merrill 15-01.75 q
7 Brittany Treptow  JR D.C. Everest 14-11.00 q
8 Rachel Berger  12 Wis. Rapids Lincoln 14-09.50 q
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Goerke Field - Stevens Point
Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 5  Girls Long Jump)
Name Yr School Prelims

9 Meghan Peters  SO Wausau West 14-08.50 q
10 Anna Vanderloop  SR D.C. Everest 14-08.25
11 Brianna Piepenbrok  SO Merrill 14-07.50
12 Caitlin Neuman  10 Wis. Rapids Lincoln 14-05.50
13 Megan Doescher  10 Wis. Rapids Lincoln 13-11.00
14 Eileen Voight  SR Wausau East 13-08.00
15 Emily Jones  JR Merrill 13-05.00
16 Kate Schumitsch  SO Marshfield 13-00.50

Event 5  Girls Long Jump
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Morgan Cebula  JR Stevens Point 16-07.00
2 Payton Tepp  SO Stevens Point 15-10.25
3 Brittany Treptow  JR D.C. Everest J15-10.25
4 Emy Janssen  SO Stevens Point 15-05.50
5 Tracy Terczynski  JR Wausau East 15-04.25
6 Brianna Ziolkowski  SO D.C. Everest 15-02.00
7 Sara Schleif  SR Merrill 15-01.75
8 Rachel Berger  12 Wis. Rapids Lincoln 14-09.50
9 Meghan Peters  SO Wausau West 14-08.50

Event 7  Girls Triple Jump
Name Yr School Prelims

Preliminaries
1 Jordan Gollon  JR Stevens Point 34-11.50 q
2 Marissa Schaber  SR D.C. Everest 34-06.00 q
3 Payton Tepp  SO Stevens Point 32-09.50 q
4 Tracy Terczynski  JR Wausau East 32-09.00 q
5 Holly Solomon  SO D.C. Everest 32-06.50 q
6 Leah Kinnard  SR Stevens Point 32-02.50 q
7 Megan Doescher  10 Wis. Rapids Lincoln 32-00.00 q
8 Andi English  SR Merrill 30-10.00 q
9 Jessica Sabey  JR Merrill 30-06.00 q

10 Amanda Cousins  JR Marshfield 29-11.00
11 Annie Yao  SO Marshfield 29-10.00
12 Micaela Rucker  10 Wis. Rapids Lincoln 29-06.50
13 Savannah Reising  JR Wausau East 28-09.00

Event 7  Girls Triple Jump
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Jordan Gollon  JR Stevens Point 34-11.50
2 Marissa Schaber  SR D.C. Everest 34-09.00
3 Payton Tepp  SO Stevens Point 33-06.50
4 Megan Doescher  10 Wis. Rapids Lincoln 33-01.00
5 Tracy Terczynski  JR Wausau East 32-09.00
6 Holly Solomon  SO D.C. Everest 32-06.50
7 Leah Kinnard  SR Stevens Point 32-02.50
8 Andi English  SR Merrill 30-10.00
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Finals ...   (Event 7  Girls Triple Jump)
Name Yr School Finals

9 Jessica Sabey  JR Merrill 30-06.00

Event 9  Girls Discus Throw
Name Yr School Prelims

Preliminaries
1 Paige Day  SO D.C. Everest 126-03 q
2 Aubrey Wardall  FR Merrill 100-03 q
3 Elizabeth Morrison  11 Wis. Rapids Lincoln 100-00 q
4 Michelle Brandt  SO Wausau West 97-11 q
5 Yasmeena Ougayour  FR Marshfield 96-07 q
6 Chelsea Akin  FR Marshfield 94-08 q
7 Miranda Forrest  FR Marshfield 88-01 q
8 Eleanor Horvath  JR Stevens Point 87-11 q
9 Jacklyn Lambrecht  SR D.C. Everest 87-06 q

10 Frankie Manecke  JR Wausau East 81-11
11 Renee Sladek  FR Merrill 80-02
12 Haley Rucker  12 Wis. Rapids Lincoln 77-11
13 Brianna Luedtke  FR Wausau East 64-07
--- Katie Cihlar  FR Wausau West ND

Event 9  Girls Discus Throw
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Paige Day  SO D.C. Everest 126-03
2 Yasmeena Ougayour  FR Marshfield 102-00
3 Aubrey Wardall  FR Merrill 100-03
4 Elizabeth Morrison  11 Wis. Rapids Lincoln 100-00
5 Michelle Brandt  SO Wausau West 97-11
6 Chelsea Akin  FR Marshfield 94-08
7 Miranda Forrest  FR Marshfield 89-09
8 Eleanor Horvath  JR Stevens Point 87-11
9 Jacklyn Lambrecht  SR D.C. Everest 87-06

Event 11  Girls Shot Put
Name Yr School Prelims

Preliminaries
1 Paige Day  SO D.C. Everest 40-04.50 q
2 Katie Cihlar  FR Wausau West 37-02.50 q
3 Eleanor Horvath  JR Stevens Point 35-11.50 q
4 Aubrey Wardall  FR Merrill 34-07.00 q
5 Michelle Brandt  SO Wausau West 34-04.00 q
6 Elizabeth Morrison  11 Wis. Rapids Lincoln 33-11.50 q
7 Morgan Cebula  JR Stevens Point 33-02.00 q
8 Jacklyn Lambrecht  SR D.C. Everest 32-06.25 q
9 Miranda Forrest  FR Marshfield 31-06.00 q

10 Yasmeena Ougayour  FR Marshfield 31-03.50
11 Melissa May  SO Marshfield 31-00.00
12 Frankie Manecke  JR Wausau East 28-11.50
13 Haley Rucker  12 Wis. Rapids Lincoln 27-10.50
14 Brianna Luedtke  FR Wausau East 23-11.50
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Event 11  Girls Shot Put
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Paige Day  SO D.C. Everest 40-05.50
2 Katie Cihlar  FR Wausau West 37-02.50
3 Eleanor Horvath  JR Stevens Point 35-11.50
4 Michelle Brandt  SO Wausau West 35-04.00
5 Aubrey Wardall  FR Merrill 34-07.00
6 Elizabeth Morrison  11 Wis. Rapids Lincoln 33-11.50
7 Morgan Cebula  JR Stevens Point 33-02.00
8 Jacklyn Lambrecht  SR D.C. Everest 32-06.25
9 Miranda Forrest  FR Marshfield 31-06.00

Event 13  Girls 4x800 Meter Relay
Team  Relay Finals

Finals
1 Wausau East     A 9:47.87

1) Jamie Dimka JR 2) Katelyn Stine JR 3) Vanessa Boorse FR 4) Krista Maguire SR
2 Wausau West     A 9:51.34

1) Marissa Matushak FR 2) Ellie Hrdina SO 3) Ravyn Heckendorf FR 4) Michaela Matushak JR
3 D.C. Everest     A 10:06.78

1) Jackie Liebl SR 2) Marissa Peters JR 3) Emily Knoll SO 4) Laura Meinhardt SR
4 Stevens Point     A 10:38.57

1) Alyssa Shurbert-Hetzel SR 2) Kaitlyn Hintz SO 3) Morgan Clark FR 4) Nicole Cisewski SO
5 Merrill     A 10:47.80

1) Lauren Hojan FR 2) Ashley Berton FR 3) Kendra Andreska SO 4) Kendra Oestreich SO
6 Wis. Rapids Lincoln     A 10:49.17

1) Megan Hawks 9 2) Kayla Geister 10 3) Megan Galliford 12 4) Kasey Dillingham 12
7 Marshfield     A 11:19.96

1) Chelsea Akin FR 2) Melissa Brix FR 3) Amanda Cousins JR 4) Meghan Padron SO

Event 15  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
Name Yr School Finals H#

Finals
1 Morgan Cebula  JR Stevens Point 216.00
2 Loren Abbrederis  9 Wis. Rapids Lincoln 216.57
3 Hailey Deschaine  SO Wausau West 216.85
4 Emy Janssen  SO Stevens Point 217.50
5 Sara Schleif  SR Merrill 217.58
6 Angelina Her  SO Wausau West 217.67
7 Kayla Moser  SR Wausau West 217.97
8 Amy Krogman  SR Marshfield 2J17.97
9 Nikki Weis  JR Marshfield 118.33

10 Kelly Carolfi  FR Marshfield 118.41
11 Rachel Hernikl  SO D.C. Everest 118.57
12 Hayley Trzinski  11 Wis. Rapids Lincoln 118.74
13 Savannah Reising  JR Wausau East 118.95
14 Katelynn Krueger  SO Merrill 120.02
15 Courtney Jefferson  JR Wausau East 122.37
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Event 17  Girls 100 Meter Dash
Name Yr School Finals H#

Finals
1 Payton Tepp  SO Stevens Point 212.81
2 Hali Braun  SO D.C. Everest 213.03
3 Bisola Omoba  JR Marshfield 213.15
4 Mandy Vonderheid  FR Merrill 213.19
5 Gabriella Myrie  SR Marshfield 213.38
6 Ashley Nowack  SR Stevens Point 213.45
7 Tabitha Dorshorst  10 Wis. Rapids Lincoln 113.60
8 Shay Sparks  12 Wis. Rapids Lincoln 213.61
9 Alexa Fritsch  SR Marshfield 2J13.61

10 Eileen Voight  SR Wausau East 113.88
11 Hayley Biolo  10 Wis. Rapids Lincoln 113.91
12 Brianna Piepenbrok  SO Merrill 114.08
13 Queiria Bell  JR Wausau East 114.10
14 Stephanie Olivio  JR D.C. Everest 114.17
15 Brittany Treptow  JR D.C. Everest 114.21

Event 19  Girls 1600 Meter Run
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Ashley Eckhoff  JR Wausau East 5:12.56
2 Sarah Poirier  JR Wausau West 5:19.50
3 Krista Maguire  SR Wausau East 5:24.58
4 Michaela Matushak  JR Wausau West 5:24.65
5 Marissa Matushak  FR Wausau West 5:25.95
6 Rebecca Voss  FR Marshfield 5:27.37
7 McKenzie Taggatz  SO Stevens Point 5:34.50
8 Marissa Cherek  SO D.C. Everest 5:58.95
9 Rachel Lange Wausau East 6:01.37

10 Marissa Hanson  SO D.C. Everest 6:16.13
11 Miki Brinegar  12 Wis. Rapids Lincoln 6:27.00

Event 21  Girls 4x200 Meter Relay
Team  Relay Finals

Finals
1 Marshfield     A 1:49.81

1) Alexa Fritsch SR 2) Gabriella Myrie SR 3) Nikki Youngblood SO 4) Bisola Omoba JR
2 Stevens Point     A 1:51.58

1) Emily Jakusz SR 2) Camille Plaisance JR 3) Leah Kinnard SR 4) Ashley Nowack SR
3 D.C. Everest     A 1:52.19

1) Alyssa Pingel JR 2) Jenny Steinke FR 3) Holly Solomon SO 4) Marissa Schaber SR
4 Wausau East     A 1:52.72

1) Gao Zhong Yang JR 2) Eileen Voight SR 3) Jocelyn Moses SO 4) Sierra Jagler SO
5 Wausau West     A 1:54.12

1) Johanna Fischer SR 2) Laura Brunner JR 3) Cassie Pupp SR 4) Katrina Pagel FR
6 Merrill     A 1:54.87

1) Brianna Piepenbrok SO 2) Jessica Sabey JR 3) Sarah Cournaya SO 4) McKenna Robbins FR
7 Wis. Rapids Lincoln     A 1:56.54

1) Hayley Biolo 10 2) Rachel Berger 12 3) Tori Dorshorst 12 4) Tabitha Dorshorst 10
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Event 23  Girls 400 Meter Dash
Name Yr School Finals H#

Finals
1 Vanessa Boorse  FR Wausau East 258.86
2 Meghan Peters  SO Wausau West 21:02.26
3 Holly Solomon  SO D.C. Everest 21:02.72
4 Ellie Keener  FR Wausau West 21:02.84
5 Ellie Hrdina  SO Wausau West 21:03.68
6 Amanda Cousins  JR Marshfield 11:04.59
7 Kaitlyn Hintz  SO Stevens Point 21:05.60
8 Apryl Zimmerman  12 Wis. Rapids Lincoln 21:05.85
9 Donna Tomaso  SO Stevens Point 21:05.90

10 Lauren Hojan  FR Merrill 11:07.25
11 Alissa Zaucha  10 Wis. Rapids Lincoln 11:07.39
12 Hailey Novak  SO Wausau East 11:07.52
13 Stephanie Ravey  JR D.C. Everest 11:07.94
14 Kendra Oestreich  SO Merrill 11:09.67
15 Meghan Padron  SO Marshfield 11:09.79
16 Kendra Andreska  SO Merrill 11:10.75

Event 25  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
Team  Relay Finals

Finals
1 Merrill     A 51.66

1) Mandy Vonderheid FR 2) Andi English SR 3) Brianna Piepenbrok SO 4) Renee Sladek FR
2 D.C. Everest     A 51.99

1) Alyssa Pingel JR 2) Jenny Steinke FR 3) Brittany Treptow JR 4) Hali Braun SO
3 Marshfield     A 52.49

1) Alexa Fritsch SR 2) Miranda Snortheim SO 3) Nikki Youngblood SO 4) Gabriella Myrie SR
4 Stevens Point     A 52.65

1) Emily Jakusz SR 2) Camille Plaisance JR 3) Leah Kinnard SR 4) Morgan Cebula JR
5 Wis. Rapids Lincoln     A 52.69

1) Rachel Berger 12 2) Hayley Biolo 10 3) Tabitha Dorshorst 10 4) Tori Dorshorst 12
6 Wausau East     A 53.34

1) Sierra Jagler SO 2) Jocelyn Moses SO 3) Eileen Voight SR 4) Gao Zhong Yang JR
7 Wausau West     A 53.69

1) Olivia Bramschreiber FR 2) Laura Brunner JR 3) Davyn Fischer SO 4) Mary Ford FR

Event 27  Girls 300 Meter Hurdles
Name Yr School Finals H#

Finals
1 Marissa Schaber  SR D.C. Everest 247.74
2 Hailey Deschaine  SO Wausau West 248.77
3 Johanna Fischer  SR Wausau West 249.42
4 Ashley Nowack  SR Stevens Point 250.36
5 Josie Brilowski  SO Stevens Point 251.49
6 Kayla Moser  SR Wausau West 252.15
7 Ashley Berton  FR Merrill 252.28
8 Emy Janssen  SO Stevens Point 253.01
9 Katelynn Krueger  SO Merrill 154.70

10 Kelly Carolfi  FR Marshfield 155.82
11 Hayley Trzinski  11 Wis. Rapids Lincoln 156.76
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Finals ...   (Event 27  Girls 300 Meter Hurdles)
Name Yr School Finals H#

12 Kasey Dillingham  12 Wis. Rapids Lincoln 157.01
13 Errin Grosskreutz  10 Wis. Rapids Lincoln 158.98

Event 29  Girls 800 Meter Run
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Vanessa Boorse  FR Wausau East 2:19.88
2 Ellie Hrdina  SO Wausau West 2:26.60
3 Michaela Matushak  JR Wausau West 2:29.05
4 Marissa Peters  JR D.C. Everest 2:29.45
5 Jamie Dimka  JR Wausau East 2:30.56
6 Krista Maguire  SR Wausau East 2:32.59
7 Alyssa Shurbert-Hetzel  SR Stevens Point 2:32.86
8 Apryl Zimmerman  12 Wis. Rapids Lincoln 2:34.06
9 Meghan Peters  SO Wausau West 2:38.53

10 Morgan Clark  FR Stevens Point 2:39.16
11 Megan Galliford  12 Wis. Rapids Lincoln 2:44.60
12 Melissa Brix  FR Marshfield 2:49.26

Event 31  Girls 200 Meter Dash
Name Yr School Finals H#

Finals
1 Payton Tepp  SO Stevens Point 226.39
2 Hali Braun  SO D.C. Everest 227.17
3 Bisola Omoba  JR Marshfield 227.25
4 Hailey Deschaine  SO Wausau West 227.82
5 Holly Solomon  SO D.C. Everest 228.16
6 Nikki Youngblood  SO Marshfield 228.18
7 Jocelyn Moses  SO Wausau East 229.03
8 Ashleigh Sternitzky  FR Marshfield 129.34
9 Rachel Berger  12 Wis. Rapids Lincoln 129.62

10 Camen Haessig  11 Wis. Rapids Lincoln 129.71
11 McKenna Robbins  FR Merrill 130.11

Event 33  Girls 3200 Meter Run
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Ashley Eckhoff  JR Wausau East 11:18.24
2 Sarah Poirier  JR Wausau West 11:26.13
3 Katelyn Stine  JR Wausau East 11:50.95
4 Rebecca Voss  FR Marshfield 12:02.20
5 Jackie Liebl  SR D.C. Everest 12:20.88
6 Emily Knoll  SO D.C. Everest 12:22.12
7 Marissa Lange  SR Wausau East 12:27.78
8 McKenzie Taggatz  SO Stevens Point 12:36.66
9 Karna Baraboo  SO Wausau West 13:40.19
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Event 35  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay
Team  Relay Finals

Finals
1 D.C. Everest     A 4:14.94

1) Alyssa Pingel JR 2) Holly Solomon SO 3) Laura Meinhardt SR 4) Marissa Schaber SR
2 Wausau West     A 4:19.04

1) Johanna Fischer SR 2) Ellie Keener FR 3) Katrina Pagel FR 4) Drew Detert FR
3 Merrill     A 4:20.28

1) Lauren Hojan FR 2) Jessica Sabey JR 3) Mandy Vonderheid FR 4) Ashley Berton FR
4 Stevens Point     A 4:26.79

1) Kara Weller SO 2) Donna Tomaso SO 3) Josie Brilowski SO 4) Kaitlyn Hintz SO
5 Wis. Rapids Lincoln     A 4:38.84

1) Kasey Dillingham 12 2) Loren Abbrederis 9 3) Kelsey Kronholm 9 4) Shay Sparks 12
6 Marshfield     A 4:47.02

1) Miranda Snortheim SO 2) Kate Schumitsch SO 3) Meghan Padron SO 4) Ashleigh Sternitzky FR
7 Wausau East     A 4:51.63

1) Jamie Dimka JR 2) Hailey Novak SO 3) Bethany Buch SR 4) Brianna Luedtke FR

Women - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored

1) Stevens Point 141.5 2) D.C. Everest 140
3) Wausau West 128.5 4) Wausau East 91.5
5) Merrill 71.5 6) Marshfield 71
7) Wis. Rapids Lincoln 54


